IACI LUCKNOW MEETING 2024, 4:°%

UPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS

Highlights of Meeting

1. First Cardiac based CME in Lucknow including Cardiac MR
2. All lectures followed by 10 mins case based discussion

3. UP MC credit points (Applied for)

4. Topmost faculty From IACI

5. Cardiac Ischemia session for detailed discussion of
role of CT, MR & Nuclear medicine
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President IACI Vice President IACI General Secretary [ACI

Dr. Shuchi Singh
Organizing Secretary
Consultant Radiologist, Fellow in Cardiac Imaging
(EACVI), Executive Committee Member of IACI
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MD & CEO Apollomedics Hospitals Director of Medical Services
Apollomedics Hospitals

Dr. R. V. Phadke

Director
MD, INFR ( Interventional Neuroradiology)
Department of Radiology
Apollomedics Hospitals
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Dr. Devam Thakker Dr. Abhishek Yadav
9904619904 8901028551

Trupti Dr. Shuchi Singh
7738648444 97954 15897
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Venue: Auditorium, B2, Apollomedics Hospital, Lucknow




08.30-09.00 AM Registration

Time

09.00-09.20 AM

09.30-09.50 AM

10.00-10.20 AM
10.30-10.50 AM

11.00-11.20 AM
11.20-11.40 AM

11.50-12.20 PM

12.30-01.30 PM
01.30-01.50 PM

02.00-02.20 PM
02.30-03.00 PM

03.00-03.20 PM

03.30-03.50 PM
03.50-04.10 PM

Topic

Coronary artery anatomy and
anaomalies

Coronary CT indications and how
to perform it

How to report coronary CT
CAD-RADS- case based

Tea break

How to report coronary CT in post
stenting & post CABG patients

Indications of CT & MR in Congenital
heart disease

Inaugaration & Lunch

Cardiac MRI imaging planes &
basic sequences

CMR indications & protocol

Ischemic heart disease symposium -
Panel discussion

CMR in Hypertrophic cardiomyopathy
& differential

Tea break
CMR in DCM & myocarditis

04.20- 04.40 PM CMR in cardiac masses

04.50-5.10 PM

Quiz
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Faculty

Dr. Shuchi Singh

Dr. Priya Chudgar

Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori

Dr. Priya Chudgar

Dr. Vimal Raj

Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori

Dr. Shuchi Singh

Dr. Priya Chudgar
Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori

Dr. Vimal Raj

Dr. Vijaya bhaskar Nori
Dr. Priya Chudgar

Dr. Vimal Raj
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