

# IACI LUCKNOW MEETING 2024



## **Highlights of Meeting**

- 1. First Cardiac based CME in Lucknow including Cardiac MR
- 2. All lectures followed by 10 mins case based discussion
- 3. UP MC credit points (Applied for)
- 4. Topmost faculty From IACI
- 5. Cardiac Ischemia session for detailed discussion of role of CT, MR & Nuclear medicine

#### Dr. Vijayabhaskar Nori President IACI

**Dr. Vimal Raj** Vice President IACI **Dr. Priya Chudgar** General Secretary IACI

### Dr. Shuchi Singh

Organizing Secretary Consultant Radiologist, Fellow in Cardiac Imaging (EACVI), Executive Committee Member of IACI

#### Patrons

**Dr. Mayank Somani** MD & CEO Apollomedics Hospitals

**Contact Details** 

**Dr. Ajaya Kumar** Director of Medical Services

Apollomedics Hospitals

### Dr. R. V. Phadke

Director MD, INFR (Interventional Neuroradiology) Department of Radiology Apollomedics Hospitals

**Dr. Devam Thakker** 9904619904

> **Trupti** 7738648444

SIEMENS

Healthineers

8901028551 Dr. Shuchi Singh 97954 15897

**Dr. Abhishek Yadav** 





https://bit.ly/3V3egve

Venue: Auditorium, B2, Apollomedics Hospital, Lucknow



## IACI LUCKNOW MEETING 2024



08.30-09.00 AM Registration

Time	Торіс	Faculty
09.00-09.20 AM	Coronary artery anatomy and anaomalies	Dr. Shuchi Singh
09.30-09.50 AM	Coronary CT indications and how to perform it	Dr. Priya Chudgar
10.00-10.20 AM	How to report coronary CT	Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori
10.30-10.50 AM	CAD-RADS- case based	Dr. Priya Chudgar
11.00-11.20 AM	Tea break	
11.20-11.40 AM	How to report coronary CT in post stenting & post CABG patients	Dr. Vimal Raj
11.50-12.20 PM	Indications of CT & MR in Congenital heart disease	Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori
12.30-01.30 PM	Inaugaration & Lunch	
01.30-01.50 PM	Cardiac MRI imaging planes & basic sequences	Dr. Shuchi Singh
02.00-02.20 PM	CMR indications & protocol	Dr. Priya Chudgar
02.30-03.00 PM	Ischemic heart disease symposium - Panel discussion	Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Nori
03.00-03.20 PM	CMR in Hypertrophic cardiomyopathy & differential	Dr. Vimal Raj
03.30-03.50 PM	Tea break	
03.50-04.10 PM	CMR in DCM & myocarditis	Dr. Vijaya bhaskar Nori
04.20- 04.40 PM	CMR in cardiac masses	Dr. Priya Chudgar
04.50-5.10 PM	Quiz	Dr. Vimal Raj

